Last twelve months average 0.0530

Golden / ECU Transaction 0.0500
   Relative Contribution Analysis.   BMO Capital Markets analyzed the contribution of each of Golden and ECU to the pro forma combined
company with respect to net asset value (as defined below, the "NAV"), non-GAAP operating cash flow, ounces of production on a silver
equivalent basis, measured and indicated resources and total resources on a silver equivalent basis, and current market capitalization. BMO
Capital Markets analyzed the operating cash flow and production metrics for projected operating results for the fiscal year ending 2015 provided
by Golden management. For the NAV, BMO Capital Markets utilized the projected operating results over the life-of-mine for both Golden and
ECU's assets as provided by Golden management. Projected operating results were prepared by Golden and ECU management, respectively, and
assumed no cost savings or other synergies.

40

Edgar Filing: Golden Minerals Co - Form PREM14A

54

Table of Contents

   The analyses yielded the following pro forma equity value contributions on a fully diluted in-the-money basis:

Implied
Percentage

Contribution
Implied

Exchange
RatioGolden ECU

Pro forma metrics:
NAV (5% Discount Rate) 46% 54% 0.0501
2015 operating cash flow 39% 61% 0.0673
2015 production of silver equivalent ozs 36% 64% 0.0741
Measured & indicated resources 31% 69% 0.0946
Total resources 29% 71% 0.1051
Current market capitalization 44% 56% 0.0537

Golden / ECU Transaction 46% 54% 0.0500
   NAV Overview.   To value Golden and ECU's key mining assets, El Quevar and the Velardeña Mining District respectively, BMO Capital
Markets relied primarily on a discounted cash-flow ("DCF") analysis whereby it discounted the unlevered, after-tax, constant-dollar free cash
flows of each asset over the life of the asset at different discount rates to generate present values. Based on a number of assumptions, each asset's
real (or inflation-adjusted) discount rate was estimated and used to calculate the present value of the cash flows. All forecasts of free cash flow
were based on Golden's management operating estimates, using consensus research analyst commodity price forecasts, and BMO Capital